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2 Date: 4- -a.Lf '- 61 

3 LEGAL AND VETERANS AFFAIRS 

L.D.999 

(Filing No. s- 55 ) 

4 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

5 STATE OF MAINE 

6 SENATE 

7 123RD LEGISLATURE 

8 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

9 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" A" to S.P. 316, L.D. 999, Bill, "An Act To 
10 Improve Transportation for Veterans" 

11 Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note. 

12 SUMMARY 

13 This amendment incorporates a fiscal note. 
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Approved: 04/19107 Mac::.. 

123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD999 LR 1447(02) 

An Act To Improve Transportation for Veterans 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment" A" 
Committee: Legal and Veterans Affairs 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2007-08 

$15,000 

$15,000 

2008-09 

$15,000 

$15,000 

Projections 
2009-10 

$15,000 

$15,000 

Projections 
2010-11 

$15,000 

$15,000 

Beginning in fiscal year 2007-08, this bill includes annual General Fund appropriations of$15,000 to the Department 
of Defense, Veterans and Emergency Management to support the operating costs of the disabled American veterans 
transportation network, which provides round-trip transportation services to Veterans Administration medical 
facilities. 
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